for the Company to remove, relocate, or make certain adjustments to the 
Company’s existing facilities (facilities includes electrical and communications, 
facilities and is referred to herein collectively as the “Facilities” or the “Facility”), in 
accordance with the estimate of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THREE Dollars ($185,863.00) (the “Estimate”), a copy 
of which estimate is attached hereto, and incorporated into this Agreement as 
Exhibit “A”.  The Estimate is limited: (a) to the costs of removing, relocating or 
adjusting those Facilities, which are physically in place and in conflict with the

[...]

property interest for the placement of its Facilities prior in time to acquisition of the 
road right of way(s), all as involved in said Project; and 

WHEREAS, the County agrees to bear ONE HUNDRED percent (100%) of 
the actual costs of said relocation expenses, which is estimated to be ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THREE 
Dollars ($185,863.00), subject to the County’s reasonable approval (not to be 
unreasonably withheld) of the evidence presented by the Company supporting its 
claim or prior rights, which may include any documents or information 
demonstrating the location of the Facilities in relationship to those property